
 

16th June 2023 
 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

 

Hoot Camp – Summer Holidays 
 

We are pleased to announce that we will be running Hoot Camp during the upcoming school holidays. 

The dates will be… 

• Monday 24th July – Friday 28th July 
• Monday 31st July – Friday 4th August 
• Monday 7th August – Friday 11th August 
• Monday 14th August – Friday 18th August 
• Monday 21st August – Friday 25th August 
• Tuesday 29th August – Friday 1st September 

For places at Hoot Camp, we work carefully to employ additional staff to accommodate numbers. It is 

important we can organise this in advance, so if you do want a place at our holiday camp then please 

book on as soon as you can.  

Places will be confirmed via email, which will have the information about how to pay via Parent Pay. 

Please note that until you receive this email, your place will not be confirmed.  

The club will run from 9:00am - 4:00pm each day, and drop-off and pick-up will be from the Year 1 

gate on Nicolas Road. 

We will not be able to take any last-minute bookings after the deadline for new children, for risk 

assessment reasons. However, if your child is already booked on to Hoot Camp and you'd like to add 

extra dates after the deadline, this will be permitted as long as staffing ratios allow it and we have the 

availability. To do this, please speak to Kieran Bentley directly. 

The cost to attend will be £18.00 per day per child. If you would like your child to be given lunch 

while they are at Hoot Camp, this will be charged at an additional £2.40 per day per child. If you book 

a lunch for your child, please ensure that you inform us in the booking form of any dietary 

requirements or allergies, the menu is below. The deadline to submit the google form is 10am on 

Thursday 20th July 2023. All places are non-refundable. 

 

Respect. Believe. Achieve. 
 



 

If your child is eligible for Pupil Premium, you will be entitled to a funded place through 

MCR Active. Please DO NOT apply for your child’s place through the form below- we will 

send out information on how to apply for your child’s free place in due course. 

 

The school dinner menu will be sent separately. If you’d like to book your child onto Hoot Camp, 

please complete the Google form below. 

 

https://forms.gle/RsbvQdfspSdEWjcJA   

 

Kind regards, 

Kieran Bentley 

Sports Coach 
 
 

https://forms.gle/RsbvQdfspSdEWjcJA

